Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	02580446
Tub Scange	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul Anthony Camilleri	Name: EVOLUTION INTERNATIONAL NO. 2 P
10.9.03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	✓ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of N	Street Address: 1/59 Lawrence Drive, Nerang
	Queensland 4211 AUSTRALIA
Other	
7/26/2003	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	256431cab
If this document is being filed together with a new	\sim 6 6 8 3 4 6 6 \sim 27/2 w application, the execution date of the application is: \sim 7/2
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	nbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
rvaine:	<u>_</u>
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street	
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City:_New YorkState:_NY Zip:_10017	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
City:_New YorkState:_NY Zip:_10017	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:

40.00 COMmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made the 10 m day of Tuly 2003

PARTIES

PAUL ANTHONY CAMILLERI of 20 Hilda Street, Mermaid Beach, in the State of Queensland, 4218 ("the Inventor")

AND

EVOLUTION INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD (ACN 100 172 905) of 1/59 Lawrence Drive, Nerang, in the State of Queensland, 4211 ("the First Assignee")

AND

EVOLUTION INTERNATIONAL NO.2 PTY LTD (ACN 100 172 996) of 1/59 Lawrence Drive, Nerang, in the State of Queensland, 4211 ("the Second Assignee")

RECITALS

- A. The Inventor has invented an invention relating to method of constructing a concrete slab ("the Invention") of which a prototype is described and illustrated in Australian patent Application No. 2003200597 ("the Application") and the Inventor has created a number of designs ("the Designs") which embody the Invention.
- B. The Inventor has agreed to assign the Invention, the Designs and the copyright subsisting in the design drawings and the manufacturing drawings relating to the Invention and the Designs ("the Copyright") to the First Assignee.
- C. The First Assignee has agreed to assign the Invention, the Designs and the Copyright to the Second Assignee.

THIS DEED WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Inventor declares that he is the true and first inventor of the Invention and the author of the Designs.
- 2. The Inventor declares that he has assigned transferred and set over to the First Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, the Designs and the Copyright and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities that may be conferred on a proprietor thereof by the grant of a patent or by registration of a design or copyright relating to the Invention or the Designs in any country of the world so that all rights therein shall vest in the First Assignee in all countries of the world, together with the right to apply for patent, design and copyright protection in all countries of the world and to claim priority from the Application.
- 3. In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 paid by the Second Assignee to the First Assignee (the receipt of which is acknowledged), the First Assignee hereby assigns transfers and sets over to the Second Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, the Designs and the Copyright and all the rights, powers, privileges and

PATENT REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0336 immunities that may be conferred on a proprietor thereof by the grant of a patent or by registration of a design or copyright relating to the Invention or the Designs in the United States, the United Kingdom, France and Germany so that all rights therein shall vest in the Second Assignee in those countries, together with the right to apply for patent protection in those countries, to hold absolutely.

- 4. The Inventor hereby undertakes and covenants to execute all other patent applications. The Inventor hereby undertakes and covenants to execute all other patent applications proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other deeds or documents and communicate all facts known to him relating to the Invention, the Designs and the Copyright and the history thereof and do all necessary acts by way of further assurance of the Second Assignee's title to the Invention, the Designs and the Copyright.
- 5. The First Assignee hereby undertakes and covenants to execute all other patent applications proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other deeds or documents and communicate all facts known to it relating to the Invention, the Designs and the Copyright and the history thereof and do all necessary acts by way of further assurance of the Second Assignee's title to the Invention, the Design and the Copyright.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement as a deed on the dates respectively set out below:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by Paul Anthony Camilleri on the day of of of the day of th)))	(Paul Anthony Camilleri)
Witness)	77-
Executed by Evolution International Pty Ltd (ACN 100 172 905) in accordance with the Company's Constitution on the 26 the day of 2003.)))	(Director/Secretary)
Executed by Evolution International No. 2 Pty Ltd (ACN 100 172 996) in accordance with the Company's Constitution on the 26 M day of 2003.)))	(Director/Secretary)

EVO02 106

RECORDED: 10/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014602 FRAME: 0337